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Graduates.—Table 10 gives figures for graduates in most faculties for the academic 
years ended 1965-67. 

10.—Graduates from Universities and Colleges, Academic Years Ended 1965-67 
Non.—Figures for 1920-36 are given in the 1938 Year Book, pp. 993-997, and for 1937-64 in the corresponding 

table of subsequent editions. 

Field of Study 

1964-65 

Total Female 

1966-66"> 

Total Female 

1966-67P 

Total Female 

Graduates In Arts, Pure Science and Com' 
merce 

Bachelors of Arts^ 
Bachelora of Science (in Arts)* 
Bachelors of Commerce^ 

Graduates In Applied Science 
Bachelors of Applied Science in Engineering.. 
Bachelors of Architecture 
Bachelors of Forestry 

Graduates In Agriculture, Veterinary Science 
and Household Science 

Bachelors of Agricultural Science 
First degrees in Veterinary Science 
Bachelors of Household Science 

Graduates In Education, Library Science and 
Social Service 

First degrees in education or pedagogy 
Librarian degrees and diplomas 
Physical education first degrees and diplomas 
Social service degrees and diplomas 

Graduates in Medicine and Kelatcd Studies. 
Medical doctors 
Dentists 
Pharmacists 
First degrees in nursing 
Pliysiotherapy and occupational therapy 
Chiropractic 
Optometry 

Graduates In Law and Tlieology 
First degrees and equivalent diplomas in law. 
Roman Catholic theological colleges 
Protestant theological colleges 

Other First Degrees and Equivalent Diplomas 
Bachelors of Fine and Appfied Arts 
Bachelors of Interior Design 
Journalism 
Bachelors of Music 
Others 

Graduate and Honorary Degrees 
Honorary doctorates 
Doctorates in course 
Masters of Arts* 
Masters of Science* 
Licences' 

No. 

18,984 
14,246 
3,111 
1,627 

2,488 
2,256 
118 
114 

838 
436 
81 

321 

6,434 
5,204 

385 
495 
360 

2,580 
1,034< 

286 
3V5 
663 
249 
23 
60 

1,684 
787 
575 
342 

489 
21 
21 
33 

128 
286 

4,922 
258 
669 

2,242 
1,172 

681 

No. 

5,727 
5,168 

606 
63 

10 

344 
21 
4 

319 

2,940 
2,318 

297 
121 
204 

1,042 
94< 
9 

125 
660 
247 

4 

76 
38 

38 

277 
14 
17 
21 
94 

131 

90S 
15 
55 

646 
103 
186 

No. 

23,009 
17,686 
3,606 
1,838 

2,496 
2,241 
139 
116 

951 
441 
90 
420 

7,395 
6,080 
337 
688 
390 

2,409 
788 
304 
374 
682 
209 
37 
35 

1,60* 
932 
421 
253 

(04 
24 
18 
SO 
159 
353 

6,184 
254 
697 

2,654 
1,441 
1,138 

No. 

7,265 
6,806 
692 
67 

20 
16 
6 

453 
28 
7 

418 

3,408 
2,828 
234 
124 
222 

1,104 
98 
15 
130 
655 
205 

1 
2 

«3 
52 
2 

347 
13 
14 
21 
102 
197 

1,092 
20 
76 
581 
122 
293 

No. 

27,533 
21,462 
4,308 
1,773 

2,664 
2,420 

132 
112 

1,078 
608 
103 
467 

7,590 
6,496 
309 
664 
131 

2,715 
940 
310 
331 
810 
248 
35 
41 

1,796 
1,041 

424 
331 

4(7 
80 
14 
57 

171 
145 

7,361 
321 
788 

3,199 
1,764 
1,289 

No. 

(,211 
8,306 

IS 
11 

497 

5 
466 

3,799 
3,300 

229 
200 
70 

1,277 
107 
18 

105 
796 
242 

4 
5 

72 
55 
2 

16 

2(( 
62 
11 
26 

114 
83 

1,373 
24 
80 

780 
193 
316 

1 Includes Bachelors of Letters and Social Science. * Some institutions include Science degrees in Arts. 
' Includes Bachelors of Accounting and Secretarial Science, * Prior to 1964-65,1'Universitd de Mont r^ and 
rUnivcrsit6 Laval granted the M.D. degree only after the intern year. In 1964-65 they began to grant it before the 
intern year, and for that year both institutions had two graduating classes. * Includes M. Com., M.Ed., 
M.Paed., M.S.W., as well as M.A. In some institutions, M.Sc. degrees are included with M.A.S. * Includes 
M.A.Sc., M.S.A., M.Sc.F., M. Arch., M.V.Sc, M.So. Dent., M. Surgery (where conferred separately) as well as 
M.Sc. ' The "Licence" in the French-language universitiee is the next degree following the Bachelor. 


