Graduates.-Table 10 gives figures for graduates in most faculties for the academic years ended 1965-67.

10.—Graduates from Universities and Colleges, Academic Years Ended 1965-67

Nore .- Figures for 1920-36 are given in the 1938 Year Book, pp. 993-997, and for 1937-64 in the corresponding table of subsequent editions.

Field of Study	1964-65		1965-66P		1966-67P	
	Total	Female	Total	Female	Total	Female
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Graduates in Arts, Pure Science and Com-	10 804					
merce.	18,984	5,727	23,009	7,265	27,533	9,211
Bachelors of Arts ¹ .	14,246	5,168	17,565	6,606	21,452	8,306
Bachelors of Science (in Arts) ²	3,111	506	3,606	592	4,308	809
Bachelors of Commerce ³ .	1,627	53	1,838	67	1,773	96
Graduates in Applied Science Bachelors of Applied Science in Engineering Bachelors of Architecture. Bachelors of Forestry	2,488 2,256 118 114	10 6 3 1	2,496 2,241 139 116	20 15 5	2,664 2,420 132 112	15 11 3 1
Graduates in Agriculture, Veterinary Science	838	344	951	453	1,078	497
and Household Science	436	21	441	28	508	26
First degrees in Veterinary Science	81	4	90	418	103	5
Bachelors of Household Science	321	319	420		467	466
Graduates in Education, Library Science and						
Social Service.	6,434	2,940	7,395	3,408	7,590	3,799
First degrees in education or pedagogy	5,204	2,318	6,080	2,828	6,496	3,300
Librarian degrees and diplomas Physical education first degrees and diplomas. Social service degrees and diplomas	$385 \\ 495 \\ 350$	297 121 204	337 588 390	$234 \\ 124 \\ 222$	$309 \\ 654 \\ 131$	229 200 70
Graduates in Medicine and Related Studies	2,580	1,042	2,409	1,104	2,715	1,277
Medical doctors	1,0344	944	788	96	940	107
Dentists	286	9	304	15	310	18
Pharmacists	375	125	374	130	331	105
First degrees in nursing.	563	560 247 4	662	655	810	796
Physiotherapy and occupational therapy	249		209	205	248	242
Chiropractic.	23		37	1	35	4
Optometry	50	3	35	2	41	5
Graduates in Law and Theology	1,684	76	1,606	63	1,796	72
First degrees and equivalent diplomas in law	767	38	932	52	1,041	55
Roman Catholic theological colleges	575	-	421	2	424	2
Protestant theological colleges	342	38	253	9	331	15
Other First Degrees and Equivalent Diplomas	489	277	604	347	467	266
Bachelors of Fine and Applied Arts	21	14	24	13	80	52
Bachelors of Interior Design	21	17	18	14	14	11
Journalism	33	21	50	21	57	26
Bachelors of Music	128	94	159	102	$ 171 \\ 145 $	114
Others	286	131	353	197		63
Graduate and Honorary Degrees	4,922	905	6,184	1,092	7,361	1,373
Honorary doctorates	258	15	254	20	321	24
Doctorates in course.	569	55	697	76	788	60
Masters of Arts ³ .	2,242	546	2,654	581	3,199	780
Masters of Science ⁶ .	1,172	103	1,441	122	1,764	193

¹ Includes Bachelors of Letters and Social Science.

² Some institutions include Science degrees in Arts. 4 Prior to 1964-65, l'Université de Montréal and

³ Includes Bachelors of Accounting and Secretarial Science. l'Université Laval granted the M.D. degree only after the intern year. In 1964-65 they began to grant it before the intern year, and for that year both institutions had two graduating classes. Includes M. Com., M.Ed., M.Paed., M.S.W., as well as M.A. In some institutions, M.Sc. degrees are included with M.A.s. ⁶ Includes M.A.Sc., M.S.A., M.Sc.F., M. Arch., M.V.Sc., M.Sc. Dent., M. Surgery (where conferred separately) as well as M.Sc. ⁷ The "Licence" in the French-language universities is the next degree following the Bachelor.